Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCIAL U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (PATENTS ONLY)				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): VL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (PRESIDENT BERNHARD H. VAN LENGERICH)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: General Mills, Inc. Internal 4SE Address: PO Box 1113 Street Address: Number One General Mills Blvd. City: Minneapolls State: MN_Zlp: 55440 Facsimile: 763-764-2268			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No No. Nature of conveyance:	- Bosinine. 705-704-2200			
Execution Date: October 23, 2003.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/233,443	execution date of the application is: B. Patent Registration No.(s)			
Additional number(\$) et	 			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved			
Name: <u>General Mills, Inc.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Douglas J. Taylor, M04-SE-16 Number One General Mills Blvd. PO Box 1113	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55440	07-0900 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infois a true copy of the original document. Output DO NOT USE 1	·			
Douglas J. Taylor Name of Porson Signing Signature Signature				
5236USA(02) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

I hereby certify that this fee(s) and document(s) is/are being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 3-8-04 by

PATENT

REEL: 014406 FRAME: 0187

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.:	09/233,443
Filed:	January 20 <u>, 1999</u>

For consideration already received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, VL Technologies, Inc. ("VL") a corporation of Delaware, hereby assigns to General Mills, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvements in

ENCAPSULATION OF SENSITIVE LIQUID COMPONENTS INTO A MATRIX TO OBTAIN DISCRETE SHELF-STABLE PARTICLES

and in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and substitute applications therefor, and in and to any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon any such applications.

VL hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said consideration, VI. hereby agrees, upon request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and make any rightful oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon any such applications that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration, VL further agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional or substitute therefor, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and VL hereby agrees to perform, upon such request, any and all lawful affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by VL if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for said consideration, VL hereby assigns to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries including VL's rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and agrees upon request of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of VL, to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

WITNE	SS VL's hand and seal on the date(s) is	ndicated.	
VI.	Technologies, Inc.	<u>Demulaa ()</u> Signature	1. San Kugens 10/23/02
	nhard H. van Lengerich - President	01 2 1111111	10/23/03
State of	Minnesota)		
County of	Hennepin)	SS.	
On this	<u>a3rel</u> day of <u>October</u> , <u>acci</u>	3, before me, a Notary Public	e in and for the County and
State afores	aid, appeared Bernhard H. van Lengeri	ch of VL Technologies, Inc.	to me personally known to be
	rson whose name is subscribed to the for ent as his free and voluntary act and for		
WITNE	${ m SS}$ my hand and seal the day and year b	ast above given.	

Notary Public

PATENT

REEL: 014406 FRAME: 0188

My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005 RECORDED: 03/08/2004

BRENDAK POPP

NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA MCLEOD COUNTY